U.S. PTO 15/932853 05/09/2018

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12). OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

05/17/2018



103679256

fice

RECORDATION FORM COVER SI **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Adam Chaimberg
Xianwen Xiong	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 39 Dufferin St.
Execution Date(s)March 22, 2018	
	City Hamastond
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hampstead
Joint Research Agreement	State:Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	Country Consider 7 in Llay 297
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip H3X 2X7
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Address	- t- 10 V
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Houle Patent Agency Inc.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Talcy	★ Enclosed None required (consequent interest and affective title)
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Blainville	8. Payment Information
State:Quebec Zip:J7B 6B8	
Phone Number: 514-984-6613	05/10/2018 HVUONG1 03200000 15932053
Docket Number	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:guyhouleip@gmail.com	Authorized User Name 50.60 pp
00.000	
9. Signature:	April 24, 2018
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cause []
Gdy J. Houle Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

REEL: 046183 FRAME: 0588

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Xianwen Xiong, whose complete address is No. 35 YangShan Road, GaoHong Industrial Park, Lin'an HangZhou, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has owned one or more invention(s) relating to and entitled, DIMMABLE LED LIGHT FIXTURE MAINTAINING BRIGHTNESS DURING COLOR TEMPERATURE CHANGE, set forth and described in a patent application to be filed (herein after referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS.

Adam Chaimberg, whose complete address is 39 Dufferin St., Hamsptead, Quebec, Canada H3X 2X7 (hercinafter referred to as the "Assignee") had, at least as early as January 23, 2018, acquired from the assignor the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agree to and do hereby:

January 23, 2018, and, to any extent to have not already sold, assigned, transferred or set over to Assignee, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, and to the Assignee 's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringements in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention, any and all applications filed therefore, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed fully and exclusively:

do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration other than expenses reasonably incurred, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain patents in Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions for the Invention and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and it the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and grants to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including it patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046183 FRAME: 0589 THIS UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

Signed at Lin'an HangZhou this 22nd day of March, 2018.

Kionnallierg

Xianwen Xiong, assignor

Parka Zory

Witness Name: